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John Holman (WUFA)

From: John Holman WUFA <president@warringahurbanfringeassociation.org.au>

Sent: Monday, 14 July 2014 10:00 AM

To: 'Peter.Robinson@warringah.nsw.gov.au'

Cc: 'councillors@warringah.nsw.gov.au'

Subject: Oxford Falls Valley and Belrose North Strategic Review

Attachments: WUFA Letter to Council 30 June 2014.pdf; Media_release_May_2014

_Highlighted.pdf; FAQ_Northern_Councils_EZone_FAQ_Highlighted.pdf; Public 

Access Information Application.pdf; Information being sort under Government 

Information.pdf; Shayne Hutton Letter June 2014.pdf; Letter from Warringah 

Council 7 July 2014.pdf

TrackingTracking: Recipient

'Peter.Robinson@warringah.nsw.gov.au'

'councillors@warringah.nsw.gov.au'

Cr Jose Menano-Pires

Cr Vincent De Luca

Cr Michael Regan

Cr Roslyn Harrison

Cr Sue Heins

Cr Wayne Gobert

Cr Duncan Kerr

Dear Mr Robinson, 

Today we received the letter from you dated 7 July 2014 (1 week after the date of the letter). I have attached your 

letter to this email for the benefit of the councillors. As this issue is extremely important I would appreciate it if you 

could ensure we receive your responses in a timely manner (email is preferred). 

 

Your letter dated 7 July 2014 does not address the third question that we have put to you. Can you please address 

this question (repeated below) as a matter of urgency: 

 

3) As you can see from the attached GIPA request, WUFA has sought, amongst other things, any scientific 

verification that has been carried out on the constraints maps contained in the Draft Strategic Review 

document published by the Department of Planning. Can you please provide us with a copy of any scientific 

verification or evidence of the environmental values of the land in the deferred area? 

 

Below is an extract (page 28) from the Non Urban Lands Study undertaken by Warringah Council. This refers to the 

Smith & Smith report (referred to also as the P & J Smith ecological consultant’s report). Can you please provide us 

with a copy of the Smith & Smith report referred to in the Non Urban Lands Study? 
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Kind Regards, 

 

 

John Holman 

President 

Warringah Urban Fringe Association Inc. (WUFA) 

PO Box 125, 

Belrose, 2085 

M: 0419 777 502 

E: president@WarringahUrbanFringeAssociation.org.au 

W: www.warringahurbanfringeassociation.org.au 


